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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Friday, April 11, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

15.75 
21.28 
25.75 
71.33 
18.00 
43.38 
26.47 
22.19 
27.58 
33.15 
33.87 
13.90 
15.30 
16.76 
47.70 

-.19 
+.03 
+.08 
+.13 
unch 
+.11 
-.62 

+.17 
-.24 
-.64 
-.83 

+.15 
-.27 
-.12 

-1.10 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

30.48 
24.20 
10.96 
52.59 
16.41 
40.27 
24.73 
17.53 
25.53 
7.38 

17.35 
19.94 
35.78 
15.38 
48.31 

-.75 
-.39 

+.05 
-.08 
-.11 

+.48 
-.42 
-.11 
-.20 
-.08 
-.17 

+.34 
-.20 
-.07 

+.15 
DOW:  8203.41  -17.92 ? NASDAQ:  1358.85  -6.76 ? S&P:  868.3  -3.28  

Fairgrounds off-ramp construction  
shouldn’t impede I-5 traffic 

Financed by Q-Prime Amphitheater owners, 
construction on new on- and off-ramps at the I-5 NE 179th 
Street Clark County Fairgrounds exit should not impede I-
5 traffic, according to the state Department of 
Transportation.  

Through completion of construction, expected by late 
May, one lane of off-ramps in both directions will be 
closed from 8 p.m. to 6 a.m. Monday through Friday.  

The amphitheater is expected to open in May.  
Bank of Clark County first-quarter profits up 

The Bank of Clark County reported today an increase 
in first quarter profits of 48.1 percent over March 2002. 

According to Mike Worthy, bank president, local 
business clients are beginning to express more confidence 
in the local economy.  

Worthy says clients are taking advantage of record low 
interest rates. “There hasn’t been as good a time for capital 
investments in decades,” Worthy says. 
News briefs 

The Vancouver Symphony Orchestra will feature 
young artists in concerts at 3 p.m. Saturday. April 12, and 
7 p.m. Sunday, April 13, in Skyview High School’s 
Concert Hall. ??? Bravo! Vancouver presents its chorale 
and chamber orchestra in a concert of Bach choral pieces 
at 3 p.m. Sunday, April 13, in St. Joseph Catholic Church.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

88/70 
64/53 
60/38 
76/50 
77/65 
68/54 
53/38 
70/55 
45/40 
72/54 
51/31 
89/62 
61/40 
58/44 
73/55 
59/46 
50/43 

Friday electronic events 
Portland Trail Blazers at Memphis (live)— 5 p.m. KXL 
Clark County Focus— 6:30 p.m. CVTV 
Texas at Seattle Mariners (live)— 7 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
Tucson at Portland Beavers (live)— 7 p.m. KKAD 
Animal Control Hearings (4/10)— 7 p.m. CVTV 
Telecommunications Commission (4/2)— 9 p.m. CVTV 
City Minutes— 11 p.m. CVTV 
Clark County Close UP— 11:30 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  

Tim Welch smelling the lilacs. ??? 
Ruth Crossland taking 94th natal day 
celebration in stride. ??? Rick 
Cantonwine’s birthday gifts not likely 
to match graduation present. ??? 
Warren Cook doing CSI trick. ??? 
Amy Hanson taking simplicity to a 
higher level.??? Friday, mostly 
cloudy, 64. Saturday, mostly rain, 59. 
Sunday, mostly gray, but afternoon 
sunbreaks, 60.  

Bravo! Vancouver presents Bach  
chorale works in Sunday concert 

Bravo! Vancouver concentrates on Johann Sebastian 
Bach’s choral works during its 3 p.m. Sunday, April 13 
concert in St. Joseph Catholic Church, 400 S. Andresen 
Road. 

The Sunday concert, featuring Bravo! Vancouver’s 60-
voice chorale and chamber orchestra, showcases Bach’s 
Magnificat and Cantata 140.  

Tickets, available at the door, are $12 and $15. 
Annual Lacamas Lake Watershed Festival 
Saturday includes 5,000 brown trout 

Five-thousand brown trout have been planted in Round 
Lake, adjacent to Lacamas Lake, for the annual Lacamas 
Lake Watershed Festival and Kid’s Fishing Derby, reports 
Laura Bigby, Camas Parks and Recreation.  

Youngsters 14 and under will be allowed to keep one 
fish each. Prizes will be awarded based on the size of the 
fish.  

There is no charge for the festival which runs from 10 
a.m. to 3 p.m. Saturday, April 12.  
Farmer’s Market adds Sunday date this week 

The Vancouver Farmer’s Market, which opened the 
2003 season last Saturday, expands to Sunday this 
weekend. 

The market west of Esther Short Park on Esther Street 
and extending west on 6th Street, is open from 9 a.m. to 3 
p.m. Saturday, April 12, and 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. Sunday, 
April 13.  
Each person nominated for youthful 
achievement will be honored at celebration 

Every person nominated for having made the 
community a better place in which to live will be honored 
during the 2003 Youth Achievement Celebration, 
Saturday, June 7, at Skyview High School. 

Nominations are sought for young persons, 11 through 
19, by the Clark County Youth Commission and the 
Vancouver Youth Council.  

Criteria for nominations are arts, business and 
enterprise, citizenship, community services, courage, 
education, environmental stewardship, family life, 
leadership and personal achievement.  

Deadline for nominations is Friday, April 25. 
Nomination forms are available  from Kirstin Sherwood, 
619-1141. 
Columbia Land Trust seeks volunteers 

Volunteers are sought to help Columbia Land Trust 
manage nearly 3,200 acres of conserved land from the 
East Cascades to the Pacific Ocean, reports trust executive 
director Glenn Lamb. 

Volunteers can help by working on tasks ranging from 
taking census of flora and fauna to weed removal and 
demolition of structures.  

For further information and a schedule of work days, 
call Lamb at 696-0131.  


