Southern Washington Edition

## Bravo! Vancouver presents Bach chorale works in Sunday concert

Bravo! Vancouver concentrates on Johann Sebastian Bach's choral works during its 3 p.m. Sunday, April 13 concert in St. Joseph Catholic Church, 400 S. Andresen Road.

The Sunday concert, featuring Bravo! Vancouver's 60-voice chorale and chamber orchestra, showcases Bach's *Magnificat* and *Cantata 140*.

Tickets, available at the door, are \$12 and \$15.

# Annual Lacamas Lake Watershed Festival Saturday includes 5,000 brown trout

Five-thousand brown trout have been planted in Round Lake, adjacent to Lacamas Lake, for the annual Lacamas Lake Watershed Festival and Kid's Fishing Derby, reports **Laura Bigby**, Camas Parks and Recreation.

Youngsters 14 and under will be allowed to keep one fish each. Prizes will be awarded based on the size of the fish.

There is no charge for the festival which runs from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. Saturday, April 12.

## Farmer's Market adds Sunday date this week

The Vancouver Farmer's Market, which opened the 2003 season last Saturday, expands to Sunday this weekend.

The market west of Esther Short Park on Esther Street and extending west on 6th Street, is open from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. Saturday, April 12, and 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. Sunday, April 13.

## Each person nominated for youthful achievement will be honored at celebration

Every person nominated for having made the community a better place in which to live will be honored during the 2003 Youth Achievement Celebration, Saturday, June 7, at Skyview High School.

Nominations are sought for young persons, 11 through 19, by the Clark County Youth Commission and the Vancouver Youth Council.

Criteria for nominations are arts, business and enterprise, citizenship, community services, courage, education, environmental stewardship, family life, leadership and personal achievement.

Deadline for nominations is Friday, April 25. Nomination forms are available from **Kirstin Sherwood**, **619-1141**.

### **Columbia Land Trust seeks volunteers**

Volunteers are sought to help Columbia Land Trust manage nearly 3,200 acres of conserved land from the East Cascades to the Pacific Ocean, reports trust executive director **Glenn Lamb**.

Volunteers can help by working on tasks ranging from taking census of flora and fauna to weed removal and demolition of structures.

For further information and a schedule of work days, call Lamb at **696-0131**.

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

### **FRIDAY**

## **April 11, 2003**

# Fairgrounds off-ramp construction shouldn't impede I-5 traffic

Financed by Q-Prime Amphitheater owners, construction on new on- and off-ramps at the I-5 NE 179th Street Clark County Fairgrounds exit should not impede I-5 traffic, according to the state Department of Transportation.

Through completion of construction, expected by late May, one lane of off-ramps in both directions will be closed from 8 p.m. to 6 a.m. Monday through Friday.

The amphitheater is expected to open in May.

## Bank of Clark County first-quarter profits up

The Bank of Clark County reported today an increase in first quarter profits of 48.1 percent over March 2002.

According to **Mike Worthy**, bank president, local business clients are beginning to express more confidence in the local economy.

Worthy says clients are taking advantage of record low interest rates. "There hasn't been as good a time for capital investments in decades," Worthy says.

#### **News briefs**

The Vancouver Symphony Orchestra will feature young artists in concerts at 3 p.m. Saturday. April 12, and 7 p.m. Sunday, April 13, in Skyview High School's Concert Hall. Brave! Vancouver presents its chorale and chamber orchestra in a concert of Bach choral pieces at 3 p.m. Sunday, April 13, in St. Joseph Catholic Church.

#### Friday electronic events

Portland Trail Blazers at Memphis (live)—5 p.m. KXL Clark County Focus—6:30 p.m. CVTV Texas at Seattle Mariners (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KOTK Tucson at Portland Beavers (live)—7 p.m. KKAD Animal Control Hearings (4/10)—7 p.m. CVTV Telecommunications Commission (4/2)—9 p.m. CVTV City Minutes—11 p.m. CVTV Clark County Close UP—11:30 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Friday, April 11, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	15.75	19	Linear Technology	30.48	75	
Alcoa	21.28	+.03	Microsoft	24.20	39	
Amazon.com	25.75		Nautilus	10.96	+.05	
Bank of America	71.33	+.13	Nike	52.59	08	
Bank of Clark County	18.00		Nordstrom	16.41	11	
Bemis	43.38		PepsiCo	40.27	+.48	
Boeing	26.47		Precision Cast	24.73	42	
Boise Cascade	22.19		RLRN	17.53	11	
CenturyTel	27.58		Starbucks	25.53	20	
Costco	33.15		TSM	7.38	08	
Expeditors Intl.	33.87	83	Tektronix	17.35	17	
Georgia Pacific	13.90	+.15	US Bancorp	19.94	+.34	
HPQ	15.30		Wash. Mutual	35.78	20	
Intel	16.76	12	W. Coast Bancorp	15.38	07	
Kyocera	47.70	-1.10	Weyerhaeuser	48.31	+.15	
DOW: 8203.41 -17.92						

#### Town Tabloids and The Weather

Tim Welch smelling the lilacs. ZEE Ruth Crossland taking 94th natal day celebration in stride. ZEE Rick Cantonwine's birthday gifts not likely to match graduation present. ZEE Warren Cook doing CSI trick. ZEE Amy Hanson taking simplicity to a higher level. ZEE Friday, mostly cloudy, 64. Saturday, mostly rain, 59. Sunday, mostly gray, but afternoon sunbreaks, 60.

	Acapulco	88/70
2	Athens	64/53
<b>5</b> 7	Chicago	60/38
y	Dallas	76/50
K	Hong Kong	77/65
<b>1</b> 7	Los Angeles	68/54
У.	London	53/38
2	New Orleans	70/55
~	New York	45/40
-	Orlando	72/54
a	Paris	51/31
v	Phoenix	89/62
,	Rome	61/40
<b>'</b> .	Seattle	58/44
n	Sydney	73/55
-	Tokyo	59/46
	Washington	50/43
	8	